Amendment No. | to Agreement No, 2018-0359-1'D.1C

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND D & D MOUNTAIN AIR CLEANERS dba
SOUTHWEST PPE SERVICES

THIS AMENDMEN'T is made and entered into on the %I dayo

2019, by and between Santa Fe County (hercinafler “County”) and D & D Mountain Air
Cleaners dba Southwest PPE Services, (hereinafter “Contractor™).

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2018-0359-FD;/IC
(Agreement) on June 28, 2018, to provide for the inspeclion, cleaning and repair of Bunker rear;
and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire June 28, 2019 and the County
wishes to extend the term of the Agreement to June 28, 2020; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 4 (Term of this Agreement) of this Agreement the
County may extend the term in one-year increments. And according Section 7 (Amendment) the
Apgreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WIHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to june 28, 2020.
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

I. Anicle 4. (Term of this Agreement) a subparagraph a) is inserted to read as follows:

a} By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the term is extended from
June 28, 2019 to June 28, 2020,

=. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
this Amendment No. | shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF. the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of the
last signature by the parties below.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

-

Kaherine Miller s | Date
Santa Fe County Manager



Approved as to form

R. Bruce Fredenck
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

. r
- f" b
- -:2 a!&si “m f‘:'__ - [
Gary L.J.‘(ji'rén
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
(Siznature
: 1

l -&4:/00/;\/ , FVES

(Print name and title)

Amendment Mo. 1 10 Agsecent No. 2018-0353-FIXIC

s5/2d/ 7
Date

SIieageG
Date

é/é/ZO/Q

Date




